NAME AND ADDRESS OF SENDER:
SHERRI R. CARTER
EXECUTIVE OFFICER/CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
111 NORTH HILL STREET
CIVIL APPEALS UNIT, ROOM 111A
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
Telephone: (213) 830 -0822 Fax: (213) 626 - 6651

File stamp

E-mail: civilappeals@lacourt.org

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES					
NTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	CASE NUMBER JCCP4408				
Plaintiff(s) and					
vs.					
Respondent(s) and	COURT OF APPEAL MANDATORY DOCKETING STATEMENT Notice of Appeal Date: FEBRUARY 19, 2016				

Notice to Appellant: This two-page form must be returned to the address on the next page within 20 days from the date of this notice. Dated: <u>February 29, 2016</u>

TO: JUNE S. AILIN MILES P. HOGAN ALESHIRE & WYNDER LLP 18881 VON KARMAN AVE., STE. 1700 IRIVNE, CA 92616

You can take steps to reduce delays in the processing of your appeal.

- 1. (MANDATORY) If all parties agree, you may participate in an appellate mediation program administered by the Court of Appeal. Participation in the mediation program requires the agreement of all parties.
 - Appellant shall contact all parties to the appeal to determine if the parties agree to participate in the mediation conference program.
 - ► Check one box in Section A on reverse (MANDATORY)
- 2. (OPTIONAL) If you have already designated a Clerk's transcript to be prepared by the Superior Court, you may use this form to elect to proceed with an Appendix in lieu of a Clerk's Transcript (CRC Rule 8.124). (Note: Use of this option voids earlier designations of Clerk's Transcripts.)
 - ► Check ⊠ box in **Section B** on reverse.

Record preparation will not be stayed during the pendency of the mediation program, unless a stipulation signed by all the parties is filed with the Court of Appeal and order is granted.

NOTE: CHANGING YOUR DESIGNATION OF CLERK'S TRANSCRIPT ON APPEAL <u>WILL NOT</u> AFFECT PREVIOUSLY FILED DESIGNATION OF REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT(S).

JCCP4408

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES VS.

	Du	ie date:	MARCH 21, 2016			
S	Section A YOU MUST CHECK ONE BOX IN THIS SECTION					
	ALL PARTIES AGREE TO PARTICIPATE IN A MEDIATION CONFERENCE. Failure to participate in good faith may result in sanctions! Your case will be assigned to a mediator within two weeks.					
	✓	ALL PARTIES DO NOT A	GREE TO PARTICIF	PATE IN	N A MEDIATION PROGRAM AT THIS	
	to pro	ovide an appendix under I ELECT TO RE-DESIGNA APPENDIX IN LIEU OF CLE RULES OF COURT. YOU CLERK'S TRANSCRIPT DE NOTE: CHANGING Y APPEAL WILL NOT REPORTER'S TRANS	Trule 8.124 as indicate the Clerk's F Lerk's Transcrif Can Only Re-desessignation. COUR RE-DESIGNA COUR RE-DESIGNA CRIPT(S)	icated i RECORI PT PUR: SIGNATI SIGNATI TION C	Ils Community Services District has elected in its Notice Designating Record on Appeal. ID ON APPEAL AND PROCEED WITH AN REJUANT TO RULE 8.124, CALIFORNIA TE IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY FILED A OF CLERK'S TRANSCRIPT ON Y FILED DESIGNATION OF	
		You must includ	le a Proof of Ser	vice of	f this form on all parties.	
		June Life Attorney Signature	e	Date:	3/17/16	
		June S. Ailin Type or Print Name of Att	torney	Ph -	helan Piñon Hills Community Services District Name of Party Represented	
RETUE	RN T	0:				
	1 C	STANLEY MOSK COURTHOU 11 NORTH HILL STREET CIVIL APPEALS UNIT, ROOM LOS ANGELES, CA 90012				



Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408 For Filing Purposes Only: Santa Clara County Case No.: 1-05-CV-049053

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE

I, Linda Yarvis,

I am employed in the County of Orange, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 18881 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 1700, Irvine, CA 92612.

On March 17, 2016, I served the within document(s) described as PHELAN PIÑON HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT'S COURT OF APPEAL MANDATORY DOCKETING STATEMENT on the interested parties in this action as follows:

BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE: By posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to Antelope Valley Groundwater matter pursuant to the Court's Clarification Order. Electronic service and electronic posting completed through www.scefiling.org.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 17, 2016, at Irvine, California.

Linda Yarvis

01133.0012/208312.1